## **ADJUNCT FACULTY REQUEST**

SAMPLE LETTER: Cover Letter requesting Adjunct Faculty Status

## **ANYWHERE COUNTY EXTENSION SERVICE**



Date

Dear (Name of Superintendent):						
On behalf of theCounty Extension Staff, I/we hereby respectfully request approval of the attached Adjunct Faculty Agreement with theIndependent School District.						
The State Board of Education passed an amendment to 19 TAC§129.21 (j). Requirements for Student Attendance Accounting for State Funding Purposes allows public school students to be considered "in attendance" when participating in off-campus activities with an adjunct staff member of the school district. Section 3 of the Student Attendance Handbook states:  (1) The student is participating in an activity that is approved by the local board of school trustees and is under the direction of a member of the professional or paraprofessional staff of the school district, or an adjunct staff member who:  (A) has a minimum of a bachelor's degree; and						
(B) is eligible for participation in the Teacher Retirement System of Texas.						
County requests the agents listed on the enclosed Adjunct Faculty Agreement be awarded adjunct staff member status for the period of time indicated on the agreement.						
I hopeIndependent School District will accept this request. Please let me know if you would like to schedule an appointment to discuss the amendment and request or if you need further information.						
Thank you and members of the Board of Trustees for your consideration of this request.						
Sincerely,						
Attachment: Resolution for Extracurricular Status of 4-H Organization						
Any County Extension Office						

123 Main Street | Anytown, Texas 12345

http://texas4-h.tamu.edu | Tel. 123.456.7890 | Fax. 987.654.3210

## **ADJUNCT FACULTY REQUEST**

SAMPLE TEMPLATE: Adjunct Faculty Agreement

	TATE OF TEXAS  TY OF						
School	s date, at a regularly sche District, hereinafter refe atment of the herein nam t.	rred to as "District." A qu	uorum having been esta	blished, the Board pro	ceeded to consider the	e	
Upon	consideration and vote of	fin favor, Independent School Dist	is h	nereby named as adjun	ct faculty member(s) o	of the	
	tment to wit:	macpenaem sensor bis	thet subject to the follow	wing considerations and	Provisions of such		
1.	This appointment shall day of		day of	, 20and remai	, 20and remain in effect until the		
2.	This appointment will include the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service employees listed below:						
	NAME	TITLE	DEGREE	INSTITU	TION D.	ATE	
<ol> <li>4.</li> </ol>	Independent School Dis	strict.	pensation, salary, or ren				
-11	Adjunct faculty member(s) is and shall remain an employee, in good standing, of the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service.						
5.			under the direct supervi _County Extension Dire		ct Extension Administ	rator	
6.	unemployment insurar	nce, and any and all othe	up insurance benefits, we er plans for the benefit of for any of such benefits	of Texas A&M AgriLife E			
activiti admini superv superv emplo	et faculty member(s) shall es as designated from tim istrative personnel. Adjur ised, and controlled by a isory authority of the Dis yee of the School District, pation of such	ne to time by adjunct fac nct faculty members' ac nd through supervisory trict Extension Administ	ulty members for whicl tivities and participation personnel of Texas A&M rator or County Extension	h notice shall be given I with students of the S I AgriLife Extension Ser on Director. Adjunct fac	to School District chool District are direc vice pursuant to the culty member(s) is not	cted,	
	Count	y Extension Agent(s) wh	o have/has been herein	designated as an adjur	ct faculty member.		
The same of		. I a de a e a de a A Cele e el Di	والمالية والمراز ومراط المراور والمراط فياليه	Deend of Twister f -	tal alternier familie de la com-	C:L -C	

This appointment is made by the Independent School District by and through the Board of Trustees of said district for the benefit of allowing voluntary student participation in programs conducted by the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service in recognition of the educational benefits arising from such participation and activities and/or directed by the Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service. This appointment is made in accordance with the provisions of Section 129.21 (j)(1) of the Texas Administrative Code authorizing the school to deem such participating students in attendance for foundation school program purposes.

## Attachment | ${f D}$

This appointment of the herein named	County Extension Agent(s),	
	/are not intended nor shall be construed as a waiver of any claim or defen	ารย
	now possessed byIndependent Sch	00
District or any of its employees, agents, officers, a	board members in the performance of governmental functions.	
Signed this day of , 20		
Jighed thisday oi, 20_		
	Independent School District	
	By:	